potential to be developed with additional apartments and condos in accordance with the existing zoning.   

With respect to single-family residential subdivisions, the Town Planning Department is currently 

processing over seventy (70) subdivision applications that will ultimately result in the development of 

approximately two hundred forty-four (244) new tax lots. One of the larger subdivisions nearing 

completion of construction in 2025 is Tuscany Estates, a thirty (30) lot subdivision approved in 2010 

located in Dix Hills. Another major subdivision, Estates of Melville, features twenty-one (21) single-

[...]

• Changes in the Town Code have been passed to allow and encourage solar and battery usage. 

• Several major multi-family housing projects either recently approved, under construction, or 

recently completed include: 

o Highland Green Residences, a one hundred and nineteen (119) unit limited equity 

cooperative. 

o Seasons at Elwood, a two hundred and sixty-three (263) unit retirement community. 

o Seasons at East Northport, a one hundred and ninety (190) unit retirement community, 

which includes thirty-six (36) affordable units. 

o Gateway Plaza is a 66-unit rental apartment project within walking distance to the LIRR.